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Halifax Supreme Court
Monday, March 10, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom 

702 Courtroom 

10:30 AM

4:30 PM

11:00 AM

4:30 PM

11:00 AM

12:30 PM

CRAM-479010 - Her Majesty the Queen  Vs. 

Harmandip Singh

1) S. 271 CC

PUBLICATION BAN - Bans ordered under S.

486.4 & 486.5 directing that any information

that will identify the complainant, victim or

witness shall not be published in any

document or broadcast or transmitted in any

way.  NO END DATE FOR THE BAN

STIPULATED.

S. 517(a) ban:  At show cause hearings, the

judge has made an order directing that the

evidence taken, the information given or the

representations made and the reasons, if any,

given or to be given by the justice shall not be

published ... see file for more

SH-539097 - Jennifer Noel Vs. Dillon Leasing 

Inc. , Bradford Bigney , 3307593 Nova Scotia 

Limited , 3224430 Nova Scotia Limited 

carrying on business as A Buyer's Choice 

Home Inspections

CRH-531308 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Alexander Charles Howe

235(1) cc

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

CRH-530829 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Michael Rene Kelley

145(5)(a), 117.01(1) x2, and 140(1)(c) cc

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

SH-540740 - Shannon Black Vs. Nova Scotia 

Minister of Municipal Affairs and Housing, The 

Attorney General of Nova Scotia representing 

His Majesty the King in Right of the Province of

Nova Scotia

Drysdale, Paul 
Jardine, Daniel

Planetta, Peter, Intervenor
 McCracken, Shane

Noel, Jennifer (SR)

Dillon Leasing Inc. (SR)

Dunbar, Ian Roderick

Whitcomb, Ian D.

McCarroll, Sean

Fitch, Nicholaus (Nick)

Mathers, Williams

Wolfe, Ashley

Black, Shannon (SR)

Nova Scotia Minister of 

Municipal Affairs and (SR)

The Attorney General of 

Nova Scotia representing 

(SR)

Criminal - Other

WL - Motion

Criminal 

Criminal - Judge Alone 

Trial

Ch - General 

Chambers

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

Day 1 of 3

Day 1 of 4

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

10:00 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

Amherst Matter - Via Video

Justice Russell appearing virtually

Entering of Plea

Judge Alone Trial 

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

301 Courtroom  

302 Courtroom  

304 Courtroom 

702 Courtroom  
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DOCKET - Weekly List

Halifax Supreme Court
Monday, March 10, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

11:30 AM

SH-538957 - Mary Jane Harkins Vs. Vincent 

Murray Countway, Long Lake Landscape 

Group Inc

SH-509484 - Thornridge Holdings Limited  Vs. 

Alexander Francis Thomas, Clinton James 

Stewart, Dan Roy Richards, David Jason 

Hodder, Jeffrey Aaron Fraser, Robert Cliff 

Schwichtenberg, Scott Michael Sangster, Terry

Grant Kipper, Michael Anthony Tringali and 

Michael Gordon Ryan

CRH-520498 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Shondell James Ogden

235(1) cc

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.517(1) and s. 539(1) cc

CRH-532488 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

William Michael Sleigh

272(c.1), 271 x3, 268(1) x2, 267(b), 267(c)c, 

267(a), and 145(4(a) cc

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.486.4 cc

Robson, Kerri-Ann

Countway, Vincent Murray 

(SR)

Long Lake Landscape 

Group Inc (SR)

Madill, Christopher

McEwen, Matthew

Wallace, Daniel Feron

Birch Hill (SR)

Provincial, Crown

Ogden, Shondell James 

(SR)

Morrison, Scott

Tan, Eugene Y.S.

SCCH App. - Small 

Claims Appeals

WL - Trial

Criminal - JURY TRIAL

Criminal - Recorded 

Telephone Conference

Day 5 of 14

Day 14 of 23

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

SCCH No. 533221

Telephone Conference 

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

702 Courtroom  

703 Courtroom  

Mellor  #2 

Virtual Courtroom 4 
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Halifax Supreme Court
Tuesday, March 11, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

702 Courtroom

11:00 AM

3:00 PM

9:00 AM

4:30 PM

11:00 AM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

SH-512517 - Wendy Brooks Vs. Nova Scotia 

Health Authority,a body corporate,carrying on 

business as the Cumberland Regional Health 

Care Centre

CRH-540554 - His Majesty the King Vs. Jamie 

Duckenfield

235(1) CC

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON FILE

CRH-536615 - His Majesty the King Vs. Scott 

Matthew Saunders

267(A), 85(1)(A) & 86(1) CC

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

CRH-530829 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Michael Rene Kelley

145(5)(a), 117.01(1) x2, and 140(1)(c) cc

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

SH-538048 - Gary Keating in his capacity as 

the personal representative of the Estate of 

Nanette Elizabeth Keating Vs. Rachel Keating

SH-509484 - Thornridge Holdings Limited  Vs. 

Alexander Francis Thomas, Clinton James 

Stewart, Dan Roy Richards, David Jason 

Hodder, Jeffrey Aaron Fraser, Robert Cliff 

Schwichtenberg, Scott Michael Sangster, Terry

Grant Kipper, Michael Anthony Tringali and 

Michael Gordon Ryan

CRH-520498 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Shondell James Ogden

235(1) cc

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.517(1) and s. 539(1) cc

Dull, Michael

Bennett-Clayton, Karen

Provincial, Crown

Brown, Zeb

Provincial, Crown

MacDonald, Stanley

Mathers, Williams

Wolfe, Ashley

Bigg, Allison

Keating, Rachel (SR)

Madill, Christopher

McEwen, Matthew

Wallace, Daniel Feron

Birch Hill (SR)

Provincial, Crown

Ogden, Shondell James 

(SR)

WL - Recorded 

Telephone 

Conferences

Criminal - Pre-trial 

Conference

Criminal - Recorded 

Telephone Conference

Criminal - Judge Alone 

Trial

Ch - General 

Chambers

SP Ch - Special Time 

Chambers

WL - Trial

Criminal - JURY TRIAL

Day 2 of 3

Day 2 of 4

Day 6 of 14

Day 15 of 23

10:00 AM

2:00 PM

8:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

Pre-Trial Conference - COUNSEL ONLY

Recorded Telephone Conference 

Judge Alone Trial 

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

301 Courtroom 

303 Courtroom  

304 Courtroom  

702 Courtroom 

703 Courtroom  

Mellor  #2  
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Halifax Supreme Court
Tuesday, March 11, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

2:00 PM

SH-460474 - Annapolis Group Inc. Vs. Halifax 

Regional Municipality

Madill, Christopher

Ward, Martin C.

Boyle, Daniel

MacNeil, James D.

WL - Case 

Management

1:00 PM

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

Virtual Courtroom 6 
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Halifax Supreme Court
Wednesday, March 12, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

303 Courtroom

302 Courtroom 

Supreme, J. Court

702 Courtroom 

12:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

11:00 AM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

CRH-530829 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Michael Rene Kelley

145(5)(a), 117.01(1) x2, and 140(1)(c) cc

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

SH-509308 - Marc Anthony Morvan Vs. 

Trustees of the NSAHO Long Term Disability 

Plan Trust Fund

SH-509484 - Thornridge Holdings Limited  Vs. 

Alexander Francis Thomas, Clinton James 

Stewart, Dan Roy Richards, David Jason 

Hodder, Jeffrey Aaron Fraser, Robert Cliff 

Schwichtenberg, Scott Michael Sangster, Terry

Grant Kipper, Michael Anthony Tringali and 

Michael Gordon Ryan

CRH-520498 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Shondell James Ogden

235(1) cc

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.517(1) and s. 539(1) cc

Mathers, Williams

Wolfe, Ashley

MacGillivray, Jamie

Hutt, David

Madill, Christopher

McEwen, Matthew

Wallace, Daniel Feron

Birch Hill (SR)

Provincial, Crown

Ogden, Shondell James 

(SR)

Criminal - Applications

OTH - Other

Criminal - Judge Alone 

Trial

Ch - General 

Chambers

SP Ch - Special Time 

Chambers

WL - Trial

Criminal - JURY TRIAL

Day 3 of 3

Day 3 of 4

Day 7 of 14

Day 16 of 23

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

In Camera Hearing

Breakout room only

Judge Alone Trial 

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

304 Courtroom  

702 Courtroom  

703 Courtroom  

Mellor  #2  
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Halifax Supreme Court
Thursday, March 13, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

302 Courtroom 

401 Courtroom 

402 Courtroom 

402 Courtroom .

701 Courtroom 

4:30 PM

11:00 AM

1:15 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

11:30 AM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

CRH-536615 - His Majesty the King Vs. Scott 

Matthew Saunders

267(A), 85(1)(A) & 86(1) CC

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

SH-538184 - David Nunn, et al. Vs. Halifax 

Regional Municipality , Attorney General of 

Nova Scotia , Minister of Municipal Affairs and 

Housing ,Perry Lake Developments Inc.

CRH-539144 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Kenneth Wayne Clarke

235(1) cc

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

ST-527435 - Frank Jason Schroder and 

Theresa Lynn Schroder Vs. Lyle D. Burtis and 

Katja Burtis

Provincial, Crown

MacDonald, Stanley

Norman, Richard

Halifax Regional 

Municipality (SR)

Attorney General of Nova 

Scotia (SR)

Grant, K.C., Robert 

Gourlay

Rieksts, Mark

McOnie, Kimberley

Hartlen, Richard

Wadden, Paul

Harris, Adam

Criminal - Judge Alone 

Trial

Crownside - Crownside

WL - Oral Decision

Criminal - Bail Hearing

OTH - Other

OTH - Other

WL - Ordinary 

Settlement Conference

OTH - Other

Day 1 of 2

9:30 AM

9:00 AM

12:15 PM

10:00 AM

2:00 PM

10:30 AM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

JUDGE ALONE TRIAL 

Breakout Room

Truro Matter - Virtual Appearance

Breakout - Courtroom #401

Breakout Room

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

301 Courtroom 

302 Courtroom 

303 Courtroom  
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Halifax Supreme Court
Thursday, March 13, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

702 Courtroom 
11:00 AM

12:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

SH-535468 - Rickey David Scott Clarke Vs. 

Christopher George Clarke in his capacity as 

executor of the Estate of Lillian Pauline Clarke

SH-452571 - Jay-Von Anthony Beals by his 

litigation guardian, Carol Beals Vs. Halifax 

Regional Municipality , East Preston 

Recreation Centre Society

SH-509484 - Thornridge Holdings Limited  Vs. 

Alexander Francis Thomas, Clinton James 

Stewart, Dan Roy Richards, David Jason 

Hodder, Jeffrey Aaron Fraser, Robert Cliff 

Schwichtenberg, Scott Michael Sangster, Terry

Grant Kipper, Michael Anthony Tringali and 

Michael Gordon Ryan

CRH-520498 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Shondell James Ogden

235(1) cc

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.517(1) and s. 539(1) cc

Norman, Richard

Corkum, Benjamin

Garagan, Jennifer

MacDonald, Karen

Madill, Christopher

McEwen, Matthew

Wallace, Daniel Feron

Birch Hill (SR)

Provincial, Crown

Ogden, Shondell James 

(SR)

Ch - General 

Chambers

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

SP Ch - Special Time 

Chambers

WL - Trial

Criminal - JURY TRIAL

Day 8 of 14

Day 17 of 23

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

Order Sought 

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

702 Courtroom  

702 Courtroom  

703 Courtroom  

Mellor  #2 
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Halifax Supreme Court
Friday, March 14, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

702 Courtroom 

4:30 PM

11:00 AM

1:30 PM

4:30 PM

CRH-536615 - His Majesty the King Vs. Scott 

Matthew Saunders

267(A), 85(1)(A) & 86(1) CC

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

CRH-520498 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Shondell James Ogden

235(1) cc

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.517(1) and s. 539(1) cc

Provincial, Crown

MacDonald, Stanley

Provincial, Crown

Ogden, Shondell James 

(SR)

Criminal - Judge Alone 

Trial

Ch - General 

Chambers

AD - Appearance Day

Criminal - JURY TRIAL

Day 2 of 2

Day 4 of 4

Day 18 of 23

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

12:00 PM

9:30 AM

JUDGE ALONE TRIAL 

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

301 Courtroom  

Mellor  #2 


