Halifax Supreme Court Monday, March 10, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers	
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM 10:30 AM	CRAM-479010 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Harmandip Singh 1) S. 271 CC PUBLICATION BAN - Bans ordered under S. 486.4 & 486.5 directing that any information that will identify the complainant, victim or witness shall not be published in any document or broadcast or transmitted in any way. NO END DATE FOR THE BAN STIPULATED. S. 517(a) ban: At show cause hearings, the judge has made an order directing that the evidence taken, the information given or the representations made and the reasons, if any, given or to be given by the justice shall not be published see file for more latter - Via Video	Criminal - Other	Drysdale, Paul Jardine, Daniel Planetta, Peter, Intervenor McCracken, Shane	
301 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	SH-539097 - Jennifer Noel Vs. Dillon Leasing Inc. , Bradford Bigney , 3307593 Nova Scotia Limited , 3224430 Nova Scotia Limited carrying on business as A Buyer's Choice Home Inspections	WL - Motion	Noel, Jennifer (SR) Dillon Leasing Inc. (SR) Dunbar, Ian Roderick Whitcomb, Ian D.	
	Justice Ru	ssell appearing virtually			
302 Courtroom	10:00 AM 11:00 AM Entering o	CRH-531308 - His Majesty the King Vs. Alexander Charles Howe 235(1) cc NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD f Plea	Criminal	McCarroll, Sean Fitch, Nicholaus (Nick)	
304 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-530829 - His Majesty the King Vs. Michael Rene Kelley 145(5)(a), 117.01(1) x2, and 140(1)(c) cc NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - Judge Alone Trial Day 1 of 3	Mathers, Williams Wolfe, Ashley	
	Judge Alone Trial				
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM 11:00 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 1 of 4		
702 Courtroom	11:00 AM 12:30 PM	SH-540740 - Shannon Black Vs. Nova Scotia Minister of Municipal Affairs and Housing, The Attorney General of Nova Scotia representing His Majesty the King in Right of the Province of Nova Scotia	Ch - Motion for Directions	Black, Shannon (SR) Nova Scotia Minister of Municipal Affairs and (SR) The Attorney General of Nova Scotia representing (SR)	

Halifax Supreme Court Monday, March 10, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
702 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	SH-538957 - Mary Jane Harkins Vs. Vincent Murray Countway, Long Lake Landscape Group Inc	SCCH App Small Claims Appeals	Robson, Kerri-Ann Countway, Vincent Murray (SR) Long Lake Landscape Group Inc (SR)
703 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-509484 - Thornridge Holdings Limited Vs. Alexander Francis Thomas, Clinton James Stewart, Dan Roy Richards, David Jason Hodder, Jeffrey Aaron Fraser, Robert Cliff Schwichtenberg, Scott Michael Sangster, Terry Grant Kipper, Michael Anthony Tringali and Michael Gordon Ryan	WL - Trial Day 5 of 14	Madill, Christopher McEwen, Matthew Wallace, Daniel Feron Birch Hill (SR)
Mellor #2	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-520498 - His Majesty the King Vs. Shondell James Ogden 235(1) cc PUBLICATION BAN - s.517(1) and s. 539(1) cc	Criminal - JURY TRIAL Day 14 of 23	Provincial, Crown Ogden, Shondell James (SR)
Virtual Courtroom 4	11:00 AM 11:30 AM Telephone	CRH-532488 - His Majesty the King Vs. William Michael Sleigh 272(c.1), 271 x3, 268(1) x2, 267(b), 267(c)c, 267(a), and 145(4(a) cc PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4 cc conference	Criminal - Recorded Telephone Conference	Morrison, Scott Tan, Eugene Y.S.

Halifax Supreme Court Tuesday, March 11, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers		
301 Courtroom	10:00 AM 11:00 AM	SH-512517 - Wendy Brooks Vs. Nova Scotia Health Authority,a body corporate,carrying on business as the Cumberland Regional Health Care Centre	WL - Recorded Telephone Conferences	Dull, Michael Bennett-Clayton, Karen		
303 Courtroom	2:00 PM 3:00 PM	CRH-540554 - His Majesty the King Vs. Jamie Duckenfield 235(1) CC NO PUBLICATION BAN ON FILE	Criminal - Pre-trial Conference	Provincial, Crown Brown, Zeb		
	Pre-Trial C	Conference - COUNSEL ONLY				
304 Courtroom	8:30 AM 9:00 AM	CRH-536615 - His Majesty the King Vs. Scott Matthew Saunders 267(A), 85(1)(A) & 86(1) CC NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - Recorded Telephone Conference	Provincial, Crown MacDonald, Stanley		
	Recorded Telephone Conference					
	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-530829 - His Majesty the King Vs. Michael Rene Kelley 145(5)(a), 117.01(1) x2, and 140(1)(c) cc NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - Judge Alone Trial Day 2 of 3	Mathers, Williams Wolfe, Ashley		
	Judge Alor	ne Trial				
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM 11:00 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 2 of 4			
702 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	SH-538048 - Gary Keating in his capacity as the personal representative of the Estate of Nanette Elizabeth Keating Vs. Rachel Keating	SP Ch - Special Time Chambers	Bigg, Allison Keating, Rachel (SR)		
703 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-509484 - Thornridge Holdings Limited Vs. Alexander Francis Thomas, Clinton James Stewart, Dan Roy Richards, David Jason Hodder, Jeffrey Aaron Fraser, Robert Cliff Schwichtenberg, Scott Michael Sangster, Terry Grant Kipper, Michael Anthony Tringali and Michael Gordon Ryan	WL - Trial Day 6 of 14	Madill, Christopher McEwen, Matthew Wallace, Daniel Feron Birch Hill (SR)		
Mellor #2	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-520498 - His Majesty the King Vs. Shondell James Ogden 235(1) cc PUBLICATION BAN - s.517(1) and s. 539(1) cc	Criminal - JURY TRIAL Day 15 of 23	Provincial, Crown Ogden, Shondell James (SR)		

Halifax Supreme Court Tuesday, March 11, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
Virtual Courtroom 6	1:00 PM 2:00 PM	SH-460474 - Annapolis Group Inc. Vs. Halifax Regional Municipality	WL - Case Management	Madill, Christopher Ward, Martin C. Boyle, Daniel MacNeil, James D.

Halifax Supreme Court Wednesday, March 12, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers	
302 Courtroom	9:30 AM 12:30 PM In Camera	Hearing	Criminal - Applications		
303 Courtroom Supreme, J. Court	2:00 PM 4:30 PM Breakout r	oom only	OTH - Other		
304 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM Judge Alor	CRH-530829 - His Majesty the King Vs. Michael Rene Kelley 145(5)(a), 117.01(1) x2, and 140(1)(c) cc NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD ne Trial	Criminal - Judge Alone Trial Day 3 of 3	Mathers, Williams Wolfe, Ashley	
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM 11:00 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 3 of 4		
702 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	SH-509308 - Marc Anthony Morvan Vs. Trustees of the NSAHO Long Term Disability Plan Trust Fund	SP Ch - Special Time Chambers	MacGillivray, Jamie Hutt, David	
703 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-509484 - Thornridge Holdings Limited Vs. Alexander Francis Thomas, Clinton James Stewart, Dan Roy Richards, David Jason Hodder, Jeffrey Aaron Fraser, Robert Cliff Schwichtenberg, Scott Michael Sangster, Terry Grant Kipper, Michael Anthony Tringali and Michael Gordon Ryan	WL - Trial Day 7 of 14	Madill, Christopher McEwen, Matthew Wallace, Daniel Feron Birch Hill (SR)	
Mellor #2	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-520498 - His Majesty the King Vs. Shondell James Ogden 235(1) cc PUBLICATION BAN - s.517(1) and s. 539(1) cc	Criminal - JURY TRIAL Day 16 of 23	Provincial, Crown Ogden, Shondell James (SR)	

Halifax Supreme Court Thursday, March 13, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-536615 - His Majesty the King Vs. Scott Matthew Saunders 267(A), 85(1)(A) & 86(1) CC NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - Judge Alone Trial Day 1 of 2	Provincial, Crown MacDonald, Stanley
	JUDGE AL	LONE TRIAL		
302 Courtroom	9:00 AM 11:00 AM		Crownside - Crownside	
302 Courtroom	12:15 PM 1:15 PM	SH-538184 - David Nunn, et al. Vs. Halifax Regional Municipality , Attorney General of Nova Scotia , Minister of Municipal Affairs and Housing ,Perry Lake Developments Inc.	WL - Oral Decision	Norman, Richard Halifax Regional Municipality (SR) Attorney General of Nova Scotia (SR) Grant, K.C., Robert Gourlay Rieksts, Mark
303 Courtroom	10:00 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-539144 - His Majesty the King Vs. Kenneth Wayne Clarke 235(1) cc NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - Bail Hearing	McOnie, Kimberley Hartlen, Richard
401 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM Breakout F	Room	OTH - Other	
402 Courtroom	10:30 AM 11:30 AM	ST-527435 - Frank Jason Schroder and Theresa Lynn Schroder Vs. Lyle D. Burtis and Katja Burtis	OTH - Other	Wadden, Paul Harris, Adam
	I ruro Matt	er - Virtual Appearance		
402 Courtroom .	2:00 PM 4:30 PM		WL - Ordinary Settlement Conference	
	Breakout -	Courtroom #401		
701 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM		OTH - Other	
	Breakout F	Room		

Halifax Supreme Court Thursday, March 13, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM 11:00 AM		Ch - General Chambers	
702 Courtroom	11:00 AM 12:30 PM	SH-535468 - Rickey David Scott Clarke Vs. Christopher George Clarke in his capacity as executor of the Estate of Lillian Pauline Clarke	Ch - Motion for Directions	Norman, Richard Corkum, Benjamin
702 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	SH-452571 - Jay-Von Anthony Beals by his litigation guardian, Carol Beals Vs. Halifax Regional Municipality , East Preston Recreation Centre Society	SP Ch - Special Time Chambers	Garagan, Jennifer MacDonald, Karen
	Order Sou	ight		
703 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-509484 - Thornridge Holdings Limited Vs. Alexander Francis Thomas, Clinton James Stewart, Dan Roy Richards, David Jason Hodder, Jeffrey Aaron Fraser, Robert Cliff Schwichtenberg, Scott Michael Sangster, Terry Grant Kipper, Michael Anthony Tringali and Michael Gordon Ryan	WL - Trial Day 8 of 14	Madill, Christopher McEwen, Matthew Wallace, Daniel Feron Birch Hill (SR)
Mellor #2	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-520498 - His Majesty the King Vs. Shondell James Ogden 235(1) cc PUBLICATION BAN - s.517(1) and s. 539(1) cc	Criminal - JURY TRIAL Day 17 of 23	Provincial, Crown Ogden, Shondell James (SR)

Halifax Supreme Court Friday, March 14, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM JUDGE A	CRH-536615 - His Majesty the King Vs. Scott Matthew Saunders 267(A), 85(1)(A) & 86(1) CC NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD LONE TRIAL	Criminal - Judge Alone Trial Day 2 of 2	Provincial, Crown MacDonald, Stanley
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM 11:00 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 4 of 4	
	12:00 PM 1:30 PM		AD - Appearance Day	
Mellor #2	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-520498 - His Majesty the King Vs. Shondell James Ogden 235(1) cc PUBLICATION BAN - s.517(1) and s. 539(1) cc	Criminal - JURY TRIAL Day 18 of 23	Provincial, Crown Ogden, Shondell James (SR)